

CITY COMMISSION ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION

TITLE: Resolution 25-09 - (Commission)

DATE: January 28, 2025

DESCRIPTION: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY,

FLORIDA, DESIGNATING AND APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE CITY'S CHARTER REVIEW BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 7.02 OF THE CITY CHARTER; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING

FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. – Commissioner Katzman

RECOMMENDATION:

Commissioner Katzman is requesting approval of Resolution 25-09 designating and appointing members of the City's Charter Review Board as required by Section 7.02 of the City Charter and to enable the Board to commence its Charter Review Process.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:

Section 7.02 of the City Charter mandates the appointment of a ten-member Charter Review Board every four years. Each City Commission member appoints two members to the Board. At its regular meeting on January 14, 2025, the City Commission authorized the convening of the Board. This resolution formalizes the appointments and allows the Board to begin its review responsibilities.

ANALYSIS:

Approval of Resolution 25-09 ensures compliance with the City Charter and facilitates the periodic review of the City's Charter provisions. The Charter Review Board will evaluate and recommend necessary amendments or revisions, thereby promoting good governance and accountability.

N/A
FISCAL IMPACT:

ALTERNATIVES:

N/A

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Resolution 25-09